

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3715/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/05/2011 in CMWP No.
46279/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DEVENDRA PAL TYAGI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and office report)

Date: 06/03/2013 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatish Mohan,Adv.

Ms. Vinita Y. Mohan,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Singh,Av.

Mr. Adarsh Upadhyay,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of proforma respondent Nos.5-
7 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners. Registry to make
necessary corrections.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[S.S.R. Krishna]
Court Master